Process automation solutions for
today and tomorrow
2 www.topworx.com
We promise to provide:
° Products with superior quality and value
° People with leading experience and expertise
° Service with outstanding speed and excellence
When you do business with TopWorx, you will see

Enclosure Bus/Sensor Area Classification Visual Display Shaft
6 www.topworx.com
Valvetop Ordering Guide
D Series
DXP Tropicalized Aluminum
DXS  316L Stainless Steel
T Series
TXP Direct-mount Aluminum
TXS Direct-mount 316L
Stainless Steel
TVC Direct-mount Resin
TVG Direct-mount Resin
(Area class G only)
Bus Networking
AS AS-Interface (Area Class must be 1, 2 or G)
FF FOUNDATION Fieldbus (Pilot must be P, R, or U) (D Series only)
DN DeviceNet (Area Class must be 1) (D Series only)
MB Modbus (Area Class must be 1) (D Series only)
PB Profibus DP (T Series only, Area Class 1, 2 or G)
GO Switches
L2 (2) GO Switches, SPDT hermetic seal
L4 (4) GO Switches, SPDT hermetic seal (D Series only)
Mechanical Switches
M2 (2) Mechanical SPDT
M4 (4) Mechanical SPDT
M6 (6) Mechanical SPDT (D Series only)
T2 (2) Mechanical DPDT
K2 (2) Mechanical SPDT gold contacts
K4 (4) Mechanical SPDT gold contacts
Proximity Switches
R2 (2) SPST Hermetic Seal
R4 (4) SPST Hermetic Seal
P2 (2) SPDT Hermetic Seal 3 amp
P4 (4) SPDT Hermetic Seal 3 amp
Inductive Sensors
E2 (2) p+f NJ2-V3-N, inductive NAMUR
E4 (4) p+f NJ2-V3-N, inductive NAMUR
12 Inductive proximity NPN N/C (T Series only)
Analog Output
(DXP available w/ 2 switch options only for L, M, E, T and K*)
(T Series available w/ 2 switch options only for M & R*)
_X 4-20mA transmitter (0-180°)
*Examples:
LX = (2) GO Switches with transmitter
0X = no switches with transmitter
AM = AS-i w/ mechanical switches (T Series only)
D Series only
0 Intrinsically Safe*
Class I Div 1 & 2
Groups A-D
Zone 0
EEx ia IIC II 1 G
IP67
(Pilot 0, 1, 2, or 3 (24V)
P, R, U (FF) only)
Type 4, 4X, and 7
1 Explosion Proof/Flameproof
Class I Div 1 & 2
Class I Div 2, Grps A-D
(Hermetic seal only)
Groups C-D
Zone 1
EEx d IIB II2G
IP67
Type 4, 4X, and 7
T Series only
1 Flameproof
Zone 1 EEx d IIB II 2 G
IP67
(Encl TXP & TXS only)
H Zone 1
EEx d IIB+H2, II 2 G
IP67

IVC, IVM
Choose one option from each category to build a complete model number.
Ordering Examples:
DXP-FF0GNEBPA2
TVC-M22GNEM
Denotes FastTrack Delivery option
most likely to be available for immediate shipment.
- see page 15 for details.
Conduit Entries O-Rings Pilot Spool Valve Valve Cv Manual Override
7502.969.8000
Valvetop
D Series only
E (2) 3/4" NPT
4 (2) 3/4" NPT
(2) 1/2" NPT
M (2) M20
3 (4) M20
T Series only
E (2) 1/2" NPT
M (2) M20
D Series only
B Buna-N
T Series only
M Buna/EPDM
D Series only
Blank No pilot device(s)
1 (1) 24Vdc pilot, .5W, fail open/closed
2 (2) 24Vdc pilots, .5W, fail last position
3 (2) 24Vdc pilots, .5W, block center
7 (1) 110Vac pilot, 1.1W, fail open/closed
8 (2) 110Vac pilots, 1.1W, fail last position
9 (2) 110Vac pilots, 1.1W, block center
P (1) piezo pilot, fail open/closed (FF only)
R (2) piezo pilots, fail last position (FF only)
U (2) piezo pilots, block center (FF only)
T Series only
Blank  No pilot device
1 (1) 24Vdc pilot, 1W, fail open/closed
2 (2) 24Vdc pilots, 1W, fail last position
(TVC & TVG only)
7 (1) 110Vac pilot, 3W, fail open/closed
8 (2) 110Vac pilots, 3W, fail last position
(TVC & TVG only)
A (1) 220Vac pilot, 3W, fail open closed
B (2) 220Vac pilots, 3W, fail last position
(TVC & TVG only)
Blank No spool valve
A Aluminum
hard coat anodized
S 304 Stainless Steel
(DXP only)
6 316 Stainless Steel
Blank  No spool valve
D Series only
2 1.2 Cv (1/4" NPT ports)
3 3.0 Cv (1/2" NPT ports)
T Series only
1 1.0 Cv (1/4" NPT ports)
Blank No override
D Series only
1 Single Pushbutton
Momentary/Latching
2 Dual Pushbutton
Momentary/Latching
3 Single Pushbutton
Momentary
4 Dual Pushbutton
Momentary
A Single palm actuator
Momentary/Latching
B Dual palm actuator
Momentary/Latching
C Single palm actuator

5 Bottom of enclosure
GO Switch Ordering Guide
10
Model Contact Form Sensing Range Outlet Position
Outlet PositionSensing RangeContact FormModel
Choose one option from each category to build a complete model number.
Ordering Examples:
11-12110-00
73-13528-A2
Denotes FastTrack Delivery option
- see page 15 for details.
Square Body
1 Brass with flat black lacquer coating
2 Stainless steel*
3 Brass with corrosion resistant coating
4 Stainless steel with corrosion resistant coating
* Stainless steel switches are recommended
for wet or harsh environments.
Round Body
2 303 stainless steel (rated 2,000psi)
(Models 71-77, 7G-7H; Sensing 3 only)
3 HiPressure - 303 stainless steel (rated 5,000psi)
(Models 73-77; Sensing 4; Approval 2, 7, 8, or 9 only)
4 HiPressure - 303 stainless steel (rated 10,000psi)
(Models 73-77; Sensing 5; Approval 2, 7, 8 only)
6 316 stainless steel (rated 2,000psi)
7 HiPressure - 303 stainless steel (rated 3,500psi)
(Models 73, 75, 77; Sensing 4; Approval 3 only)
All options apply to Square Body and Round Body
Terminal Block
00 (Models 11 & 21 only)
Lead Wires - 18 Gauge (7G - 7H = 20 gauge)
A2 36"
A3 72"
A4 144"
A_ _ _ Greater than 144" - specify length in 5 ft. increments
Cable - 18 Gauge (7G - 7H = 20 gauge)
B2 36"
B3 72"
B4 144"
B_ _ _ Greater than 144" - specify length in 5 ft. increments
Water Resistant Squeeze Connector
(Models 72, 74, 76 only) (Approval 7 or 8 only)
C2 36"
C3 72"
C4 144"
C_ _ _ Greater than 144" - specify length in 5 ft. increments
Mini Change Connector
(Models 11, 21, 81, 71, 73, 75, 77, 7G only)
(Approval 7 or 8 only; 3 pin is 8 only)
DCA 3 pin
DCD 4 pin
DCH 7 pin (7G and 81 only)
Micro Change Connector
(Models 11, 21, 81, 72, 74, 76)
(Approval 7 or 8 only; 3 pin is 8 only)
DBA 3 pin
DBD 4 pin
SubSea Connector
(Models 73, 75, or 77 only) (11, 21, or 81, Enclosure 2 or 4 only)
(Approval 7 or 8 only; 3 pin 8 only)
3DD 3 pin
4DD 4 pin
8DD 8 pin
3DE 3 pin 90°
4DE 4 pin 90°
HiTemp™ Leads (Teflon insulated)
18 gauge (7G - 7H = 20 gauge)
F2 36"
F3 72"
F4 144"
F_ _ _ Greater than 144" - specify length in 5 ft. increments
HiTemp™ Leads (Peek insulated)
(Models 71-77)
H2 36"
H3 72"
H4 144"